
x 

IPAGE01PAG~S"AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 11.CONTRACTIDCODE 
1 

4. REOUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If applicble) 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATiON NO. 13. EFFECTIVE DATE 

PS04	 JUL 14, 2008 9PCD-08-5002 
6. ISSUED BY	 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 9PCD CODE 

GSA, PBS, PROPERTY DELVEOPMENT DIVISION See Block 6 
SPECIAL PROJECTS BRANCH, 9PCD 
450 GOLDEN GATE AVE, 3RD FLOOR WEST 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102 
Arthur L. Brown L1Q 415-522-3292 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 

FORELL-ELSESSER ENGINEERS, INC DUNS: 056160872 
160 PINE ST FL 6 Cage Code: 3E8BO 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 941115519 

CODE 00006366	 IFACILITY CODE 

~ 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIATION NO. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

K 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

GS-09P-04-KTD-0086 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

AUG 01,2004 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

o The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and d~te specified for receipt of Offers 0 is extended, 0 is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 
(a)By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
 
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment
 
your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this
 
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPIATION DATA (If required) Modification Amount: $5,000.00 

See Schedule Modification Obligated Amount: $5,000.00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A.	 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER 
NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B.	 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C.	 THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
 

FAR 52.243-5 Changes & Changed Conditions (April 1984)
 

D.	 OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 0 is not, ~ is required to sign this document and return 6 copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

Project: GSA National Supplemental Seismic/Structural/Blast Engineering Services 

1) The purpose of this modification is to exercise Option 4 of the contract which extends the period of performance from August 1, 2008
 
through July 31, 2009.
 

2) Change Section-13 FAR 52.216-18 Ordering
 
From: Such order may be issued from August 1, 2007 through July 31, 2008.
 
To: Such order may be issued from August 1, 2008 through July 31, 2009.
 

3) See Page 2 for Option 4 Pricing Schedule
 

In consideration for the modification agreed to herein as a complete and equitable adjustment of both cost and time for the work incorporated
 
in this change, the Contractor hereby releases the Govemment from any further liability under this contract for any additional equitable
 
adjustments attributable to the circumstance giving rise to this modification.
 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 0-83) 
Previous edition unusable	 Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



SCHEDULE Continued 

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE $ AMOUNT $ 

0005 

Accounting and Appropriation Data: 

PJ4J01605.2008.192X..PG61.POOQ1100.516.PG112... 

Cost Applied: $5,000.00 

(New Line Item) 

1.00 EA 5,000.00 5,000.00 

PAGE20F2 



PART 1, SECTION B, FORELLIELSESSER ENGINEERS, INC. 
. GS-09P-04-KTC-0086 

Pricing Schedule 

OPTION YEAR FOUR August 1, 2008 through July 31, 2009 

CLIN 001: Conventional Structural! Seismic Engineering 
AA Principal 
BB Structural EngineerlProject Manager 
CC Sr. Structural Engineer 
DD Structural Engineer 
EE Engineer, C.E. 
FF CADD 
GG Clerical/ Support 

CLIN 002: Blast Engineering/Progressive Collapse Analysis 
AA Principal 
BB Project Manager 
CC Sr. Engineer 
DD Engineer 
EE CADD 
FF Clerical! Support 

CLIN 003: Cost Estimating 
AA Principal 
BB Project Manager 
CC Senior Cost Estimator 

CLIN 004: Geotechnical/Geological 
.AA Principal 
BB Sr. Engineer/Geologist 
CC Project Engineer/Geologist 
DD StaffEngineer/Geologist 
EE CADD/Graphics 
FF Project/Support 

$206.45 
$168.63 
$154.85 
$122.12 
$98.06 
$99.77 
$75.69 

$173.81 
$118.55 
$92.19 
$65.86 
$63.02 
$62.33 

$167.46 
$133.97 
$125.59 

$189.88 
$128.84 
$101.52 
$77.37 
$96.66 
$80.74 

Note: Pricing is based on composites and does not represent an 
actual hourly rate. 


